

TRADEMARK 4508-0107T

REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0284

IN J.192619715 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT

Honorable Commissioner of Trademarks P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	November 7, 2003			
Sir:				
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):				
INDUSTRIAS ALIMENTICIAS NOEL S.A Apartado Aereo 897 Medellin, Colombia Suramerica, Colombia				
Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership _x Corporation Colombia Other				
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): DULCES DE COLOMBIA S.A Kilometro 2.5, Via Rionegro Carmen de Viboral Antioquia, Colombia				
 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X CorporationColombia Other 				
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
_X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other -				
Execution Date. June 3, 2003				
	TRADEMARK			

4.	Applic	ation number(s) or registration number(s):
	A.	Trademark Application No(s).:
	B.	Trademark Registration No(s).: "ZUMM" Reg. No. 1,243,035 June 21, 1983
5.	Name mailed	and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be
•		Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703)205-8000
5.	Total r	number of applications and registrations involved:
7.	<u>X</u>	The recording fee in the amount of \$40.00 is attached hereto.
3.	_	Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of \$ A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.
). •	_X_	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. 2.6 which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448.
any att		best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and opy is a true copy of the original document.
		Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KQLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Charles Gorenstein

Reg. No. 29,271 P.O. Box 747

Falls Church, VA 22040-0747

(703)205-8000

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET. ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: __4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0285

TRADEMARK BOX ASSIGNMENT 4508-0107T

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INDUSTRIAS ALIMENTICIAS NOEL S.A., a corporation of Colombia,

having a place of business at Apartado Aereo 897, Medellin, Colombia Suramerica, Colombia, is

the owner of Trademark Registration No. 1,243,035, registered on June 21, 1983, for the mark

"ZUMM", in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, DULCES DE COLOMBIA S.A., a corporation of Colombia, having a place of

business at Kilometro 2.5 - Via Rionegro - Carmen de Viboral-Antioquia, is desirous

of acquiring said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

INDUSTRIAS ALIMENTICIAS NOEL S.A. does hereby assign unto DULCES DE COLOMBIA

S.A., nunc pro tune as of June 3,2003 the entire right, title and interest in and to said

registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, the same to be

held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0286 assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed as follows:

ASSIGNOR:

INDUSTRIAS ALIMENTICIAS NOEL S.A.

Date_september 9/2003

By: Lugulu

Name: DIEGO MEDINA LEAL

Title:___Vice-president

ASSIGNEE:

September 9/2003

DULCES DE COLOMBIA

By:

Name: JOHN JA RO GOMEZ URREA

Title: MANAGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 11/07/2003